082486

1 \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crosfield Limited		ll03/13/2001 l	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS Silicas Limited	
Street Address:	Bank Quay	
City:	Warrington, Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA5 1AB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75827556	CHAMELEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-905-2000

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Blvd.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

9498/272782

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pillsbury Winthrop, LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Blvd.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0747

900005033

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGII	McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00000001#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0748



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 48745

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CROSFIELD LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated. under the name of INEOS SILICAS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 13th March 2001

I CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY ROYLE of 21 Palmyra Square, Warrington. Cheatire, England Notary Public DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day examined this copy document against the original and found it to be a true copy thereof.





HC006A TOTAL P.02